of the same 

number ? 

(A) 50       (B) 72       (C) 56       (D) 78 

28. A cycle travels at a speed of 45 km/h. How 

far will it travel in 36 minutes ? 

(A) 27 km       (B) 20 km        (C) 36 km       (D) 45 

km 

29. Identify the numeral for "Six hundred one 

thousand and five hundred." 

(A) 600150      (B) 601500      (C) 601005     (D) 

610500 

30. The present time is 4 o'clock. 

Through how many degrees will the hour hand 

move in 10 hours ? 

(A) 360°        (B) 300°        (C) 340°        (D) 345° 

31.  2 boys took a test. Pavan scored